## CCROS

# \$65.00 3586

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pigeon Point Systems		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pigeon Point Systems, LLC
Street Address:	2191 S. El Camino Real, Suite 209
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3586955	PIGEON POINT
Registration Number:	3436047	PIGEON POINT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 262-5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk
Address Line 1: Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 2: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48930 - 758 AND 767
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
Signature:	/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0799

900183049

Date:	02/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pigeon Point US Assignment#page1.tif source=Pigeon Point US Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0800

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by and between Pigeon Point Systems, a California corporation, with its address at P.O. Box 66989 Scotts Valley, California ("Seller") and Pigeon Point Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company, with its address at 2191 S. El Camino Real, Suite 209, Oceanside, California ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted, used and owns the trademarks PIGEON POINT and PIGEON POINT and Design (pictured below) and the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A (collectively "the Marks").



WHEREAS, Buyer wishes to acquire whatever rights Assignor may possess in the Marks and corresponding applications and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Seller agrees to and hereby irrevocably assigns to Buyer any and all right, title and interest in the Marks, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the corresponding trademark applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A.

DATED this 31 day of December, 2010.

Pigeon Point Systems, A California Corporation
By: Fussell R. Garcia Its: President

ASSIGNEE: Pigeon Point Systems, LLC
A California Limited Liability Company

By: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0801

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Country	Application or Registration Number
PIGEON POINT	United States	3586955
PIGEON POINT & design PIGEON POINT	United States	3436047
PIGEON POINT	International Registration	974994
PIGEON POINT & design	International Registration	974825
PIGEON POINT		
PIGEON POINT	Canada	TMA775667
PIGEON POINT & design	Canada	TMA775666
PIGEON		
PIGEON POINT	Taiwan	1365643
PIGEON POINT & design	Taiwan	1365642
PIGEON		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 02/03/2011**